
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4756
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2014
AGRICULTURAL FACILITIES
Ram Shri Vishnu Dayal

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has entered into any agreement with certain foreign countries in order to provide better agricultural facilities and to make the land more fertile/useful for the purpose of agriculture; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES
(DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) & (b): The Ministry of Agriculture has signed MOUs/Agreements with 52 countries to provide better agricultural facilities for cooperation in the fields of agriculture and allied sectors in areas such as Research and Development, Capacity Building, Germ-Plasm Exchange, Post-Harvest Management, Value Additional/Food Processing, Plant Protection, Animal Husbandry, Dairy &
Fisheries and enhancing bilateral trade etc.
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